Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY								
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):     Texas Instruments Incorporated     12500 TI Boulevard     Dallas, Texas 75266  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation- State: Delaware Other Citizenship (see guidelines) U.S.A.  Additional names of conveying partles attached? Yes X No.  3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 27, 2006 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or ditzenship attached? No  Name: Sensata Technologies, Inc.  Internal  Address: 529 Pleasant Street  City: Attleboro  State: Massachusetts  Country: U.S.A. Zin: 02703							
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  SEE ATTACHMENT B - (Page 1 of 1)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  SEE ATTACHMENT A - (Page 1 of 1)  Additional sheet(s) attached? [X] Yes [7] No							
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Russell E. Baumann	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:							
Internal Address:  Sensata Technologies, Inc.  Street Address: 529 Pleasant Street  MS B-1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$240.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed							
City:Attleboro  State:_Massachusetts	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 20-0670  Authorized User Name Russell E. Baumann							
9. Signature:  Russell E. Baumann  Name of Person Signing	G 26 06  Date  Total number of pages including cover 9  sheet, attachments, and document: 9							

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ATTACHMENT A - (Page 1 of 1)

United States

## U.S. TRADEMARK RECISTRATIONS

Mark						Carlotte and	Se Gurzent Owner
DIAGNOSTECH	U.S.	76/516915	5/13/2003	3043222	1/17/2006	9	Texas Instruments Incorporated
KLIXON	U.S.	71/310888	2/9/1931	285709	8/4/1931	9	Texas Instruments Incorporated
KLIXON	U.S.	71/527145	7/5/1947	509972	5/17/1949	6, 9, 11	Texas Instruments Incorporated
KLIXON	U.S.	73/804743	6/5/1989	1635992	2/26/1991	9	Texas Instruments Incorporated
SPREETA	U.S.	75/554854	9/17/1998	2386325	9/12/2000	9	Texas Instruments Incorporated

ATTACHMENT B - (Page 1 of 1)

**United States** 

# U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

	Mark S	Country	Serial No.	Hiling Date	Reg. No	Reg. Date	Class(cs)	Current Cover
	PUMP SYSTEM	U.S.	76/630946	2/10/2005			9	Texas
	ALERT							Instruments
Į,		<u> </u>				J		Incorporated

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of April 27, 2006 ("Effective Date") by and between Texas Instruments Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 12500 TI Boulevard, Dallas, Texas 75266, USA ("Assignor"), and Sensata Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 529 Pleasant Street, Attleboro, Massachusetts 02703, USA ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and the United States applications for trademark registration set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, in each case, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignce's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

न्तर्कक सर्

TI Sensors\_TM Assignment in USA\_(10996230\_2).DOC

-1-

Execution Copy 042706

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED

By:

Name: Joseph F. Hubach

Title: Senior Vice President,

Secretary and General Counsel

10996230\_2.DOC

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

SENSATA TECHINOLOGIES, INC.

Name: Tan Blasco

Title: Vice President

10996230 2.DOC

-3-

## SCHEDULE A

### U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Rey. Date	Class(cs)	Current Owner
DIAGNOSTECH	U.S.	76/516915	5/13/2003	3043222	1/17/2006	9	Texas Instruments Incorporated
KLIXON	U.S.	71214382	5/15/1925	204291	10/13/1925	11	Texas Instruments Incorporated
KLIXON	U.S.	71/310888	2/9/1931	285709 -	8/4/1931	9	Texas Instruments Incorporated
KLIXON	U.S.	71/527145	7/5/1947	509972	5/17/1949	6, 9, 11	Texas Instruments Incorporated
KLIXON	U.S.			542307		28	Texas Instruments Incorporated
KLIXON	U.S.	73/804743	6/5/1989	1635992	2/26/1991	ò	Texas Instruments Incorporated
SPREETA	U.S.	75/554854	9/17/1998	2386325	9/12/2000	9	Texas Instruments Incorporated

TI Sensors\_TM Assignment in USA\_(10996230\_2).DOC

- 4 -

Execution Copy 042706

P.9

### SCHEDULE B

### U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class(es)	Current- Owner
PUMP SYSTEM ALERT	U.S.	76/630946	2/10/2005			9	Texas Instruments Incorporated

TI Sensors\_TM Assignment in USA\_(10996230\_2).DOC

**RECORDED: 06/27/2006** 

- 5 -

Execution Copy 042706